REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD22100*

operation sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Guaranteed
Temperature Package Package
Model/Grade Range Description* Option
AD22100 KT 0°C to 100°C TO-92 TO-92
AD22100 KR 0°C to 100°C SOIC SO-8
AD22100 AT –40°C to +85°C TO-92 TO-92
AD22100 AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC SO-8
AD22100 ST –50°C to +150°C TO-92 TO-92
AD22100 SR –50°C to +150°C SOIC SO-8
AD22100KChips +25°C N/A N/A
*Minimum purchase quantities of 100 pieces for all chip orders.
PIN DESCRIPTION
Mnemonic Function
V+ Power Supply Input
VO Device Output
GND Ground Pin must be connected to 0 V.
NC No Connect
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
TO-92
PIN  3 PIN  2 PIN  1
GND VO V+
BOTTOM VIEW
(Not to Scale)
SOIC
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD22100
NC
NC
NC
NC
V+
NC
GND
VO
NC = NO CONNECT
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD22100 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Typical Performance Curves
50
12000
100
150
200
800400
FLOW RATE – CFM
θ J
A